Training 02 May 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1592
1517
1779
1080
1422
1266
1635
1359
2027
1604
1265
1361
1281
1314
2051
1063
1658
1224
1898
2055
1472
1842
1841
1304
1184
1786
1419
1689
1675
1565
2003
1254
1449
1792
1694
1695
1568
1856
1495
1260

Balance wheel invented

Messenger pigeon crashed

Chocolate teapots are real

Dolphins teach humans how to speak
March moon habitable

Pilot with flight phobia takes off

Dinner cooks itself

Chess player beats computer again
Tigers escape from zoo

Martian cologne becomes trendy
Rivers flow backwards

Monetary union established

Lightning bugs host annual talent competition
Hair found in the soup

Time travel used for laundry

Flying pigs start tourism
Dinosaur visits dentist

Wizards compete in a spell-casting duel
Singularity dates mankind

Mummified pharaoh opens escape room
Dog runs for president

Trees start a riot

Meteor lands in backyard

Elephant teaches ballet

Unicorn gives fashion advice

Magical jellybeans grant wishes

Moon bounces like trampoline
Dinosaurs start a clothing line

Trumpet blows loudly

Aliens open donut shop on Earth

The North Pole inaugurates a subway
Alien comic book published

Fairytale lands hum organizes
Murderer commits suicide

Tractor replaces delayed train

Sister defends brother in court
Bubblegum becomes a sentient lifeform
Ninja turtles conquer city

Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner
Straight bananas come rolling in
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1718
1665
1949
1263
1436
1902
1276
1872
2042
1858
1025
1108
1505
1938
1901
1808
1160
1466
1915
1733
1763
1433
1601
1139
1317
1095
1222
2098
1218
1068
1073
1910
2011
1355
1441
1081
1324
1333
1247
1563

Restaurant is on fire

Peasants' revolt

Self-driving lawn mowers

Microsoft is being bought out

Monster finds best friend

Sasquatch creates fashion trend
Dinosaurs create sitcoms

Magic carpet seeks parking

Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
Unicorns offer rides at city park
Attack of the killer programs

Lizards develop human language
Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
Haunted house goes on vacation
Unicorns sell insurance policies
Llamas invade city park

Romans build the Colosseum

Ice cream melts in winter

Johannes Hesters turns 914 years old
Aliens pick up trash

Time freezes for lunch

Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
Bicycle developed without pedals
Wizards battle over best pizza recipe
Phone hides in shoes

Karaoke contest for ghosts

Rainbow replaced with cheese arch
Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
Socks wander off together

Moonlight turns all cats into lions
Painting discovers lost world

New record-fast train is inaugurated
Giraffes run the marathon

First head transplant

Magic mirror finds true love

Teacup falls to the floor

Chocolate fountain floods office

Cold is eradicated

Surreal apparitions paint landscape
Wizards compete in spelling bee
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2073
1043
1007
1343
1048
1370
1890
1396
1633
1605
2053
1390
1230
1748
1211
1930
1342
1076
1217
1297
1257
1880
1356
1766
1451
2023
1911
1673
1857
1554
1142
2061
1027
1983
1866
1927
1640
1478
2069
1438

Plane reachers speed of light

Please go up and down

Talking furniture sells secrets
Sasquatch runs local marathon
Cactus dances at night

Fish grow legs suddenly

Vegetables form a band

Dragon becomes therapist

Astronauts adopt raccoons

Aliens host cooking show

Crisis in BBC television

Dancing penguins start winter fashion trend
Magic hats create traffic jams

Dancing robots lead parade

Talking trees teach children about nature
Dinosaurs return to board games
Unicorns dance in park

Teachers forget the multiplication table
Clouds change their names

King triumphs cover

Last illness wiped out

Witches form a book club

Aliens are running in elections
Invisible paint makes walls invisible
Lawnmowers race each other

1. Casino in Las Vegas

Wizards declare potato thirst

Football is prohibited

Kittens become acclaimed directors
Road signs make puns

Llamas invade suburbia

Time travel is legalized

Baby sleeps through the night

Book club engages in magic

Time travelers lose their sunglasses forever
Wizards reverse gravity spell

Time machine out of order

Lake festival with new visitor record
Time-traveling cat saves history

Actor loses award
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1051
1645
1530
1225
2014
1301
2045
1904
1507
1920
1928
1158
1397
1881
1848
1147
1774
1240
2083
1235
1564
1703
1462
1833
1157
1290
1584
1321
1630
2082
1818
1047
1585
1500
1250
1219
1912
1963
1662
1406

Airbridge to Malta

Dragon sneezes, sets village ablaze
Money is rationed

Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
Dragon becomes security guard
Fairies open ramen shop

Talking trees protest tree-cutting
Talking plants start a comedy club
Goldfish lobby for breaks

Pigeons win chess championship
Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
Cactus bares its soul

Teddy bear wins heavyweight title
Giraffes become soccer stars

Magic carpet takes rollercoaster
Prime Minister executes coup
Banker sells forgery kits

Rain dances declared the new workout
Sign language becomes an opera
Trees begin speaking fluent French
Data protection abolished

Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
Cats become famous authors
Cream cheese spread on sandwich
Fairgrounds turned into time portals
Runner knocks over Napoleon
Knowledge becomes priceless

New medicine cures tonsillitis
Statue meditates

Leader abducted

Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
Aliens discover karaoke on Earth
Rainy days profile drought

Snakes form a band

Talking furniture debates relationship issues
Flying kites go rogue

Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
Cake steals the show

Sloths break speed records

Alf lands

Key: 8f409655
Recall time: 15 min



Training 02 May 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1245
1233
1931
1708
1430
1944
1626
1728
1638
1209
1414
1494
2021
1384
1709

Climbing to the heavens

China prohibits rice cultivation
Dinosaur bones turn to candy

Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
Grandma skateboards to the mall
Olympic Games in Hildesheim
Unicorns invade fast food chains
Ghost wins hide-and-seek

Torture chamber opened

Airbag explodes

Bernd sells televisions

The king's birthday is celebrated
Knowledge of immeasurable value
Clouds compete in races

Dragon skeleton found
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