1	1592	Balance wheel invented
2	1517	Messenger pigeon crashed
3	1779	Chocolate teapots are real
4	1080	Dolphins teach humans how to speak
5	1422	March moon habitable
6	1266	Pilot with flight phobia takes off
7	1635	Dinner cooks itself
8	1359	Chess player beats computer again
9	2027	Tigers escape from zoo
10	1604	Martian cologne becomes trendy
11	1265	Rivers flow backwards
12	1361	Monetary union established
13	1281	Lightning bugs host annual talent competition
14	1314	Hair found in the soup
15	2051	Time travel used for laundry
16	1063	Flying pigs start tourism
17	1658	Dinosaur visits dentist
18	1224	Wizards compete in a spell-casting duel
19	1898	Singularity dates mankind
20	2055	Mummified pharaoh opens escape room
21	1472	Dog runs for president
22	1842	Trees start a riot
23	1841	Meteor lands in backyard
24	1304	Elephant teaches ballet
25	1184	Unicorn gives fashion advice
26	1786	Magical jellybeans grant wishes
27	1419	Moon bounces like trampoline
28	1689	Dinosaurs start a clothing line
29	1675	Trumpet blows loudly
30	1565	Aliens open donut shop on Earth
31	2003	The North Pole inaugurates a subway
32	1254	Alien comic book published
33	1449	Fairytale lands hum organizes
34	1792	Murderer commits suicide
35	1694	Tractor replaces delayed train
36	1695	Sister defends brother in court
37	1568	Bubblegum becomes a sentient lifeform
38	1856	Ninja turtles conquer city
39	1495	Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner
40	1260	Straight bananas come rolling in

41	1718	Restaurant is on fire
42	1665	Peasants' revolt
43	1949	Self-driving lawn mowers
43 44	1263	Microsoft is being bought out
44	1203	Monster finds best friend
43 46	1430	Sasquatch creates fashion trend
40 47	1902	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
48	1270	Magic carpet seeks parking
40 49	2042	Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
49 50	1858	Unicorns offer rides at city park
50 51	1025	Attack of the killer programs
52	1023	Lizards develop human language
52 53	1505	Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
53 54	1938	Haunted house goes on vacation
55	1938	Unicorns sell insurance policies
56	1808	Llamas invade city park
57	1160	Romans build the Colosseum
58	1466	Ice cream melts in winter
59	1400	Johannes Hesters turns 914 years old
60	1733	Aliens pick up trash
61	1763	Time freezes for lunch
62	1433	Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
63	1433	Bicycle developed without pedals
64	1139	Wizards battle over best pizza recipe
65	1317	Phone hides in shoes
66	1095	Karaoke contest for ghosts
67	1033	Rainbow replaced with cheese arch
68	2098	Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
69	1218	Socks wander off together
70	1068	Moonlight turns all cats into lions
71	1000	Painting discovers lost world
72	1910	New record-fast train is inaugurated
73	2011	Giraffes run the marathon
74	1355	First head transplant
75	1441	Magic mirror finds true love
76	1081	Teacup falls to the floor
77	1324	Chocolate fountain floods office
78	1333	Cold is eradicated
79	1247	Surreal apparitions paint landscape
80	1563	Wizards compete in spelling bee
00	1000	

81	2073	Plane reachers speed of light
82	1043	Please go up and down
83	1007	Talking furniture sells secrets
84	1343	Sasquatch runs local marathon
85	1048	Cactus dances at night
86	1370	Fish grow legs suddenly
87	1890	Vegetables form a band
88	1396	Dragon becomes therapist
89	1633	Astronauts adopt raccoons
90	1605	Aliens host cooking show
91	2053	Crisis in BBC television
92	1390	Dancing penguins start winter fashion trend
93	1230	Magic hats create traffic jams
94	1748	Dancing robots lead parade
95	1211	Talking trees teach children about nature
96	1930	Dinosaurs return to board games
97	1342	Unicorns dance in park
98	1076	Teachers forget the multiplication table
99	1217	Clouds change their names
100	1297	King triumphs cover
101	1257	Last illness wiped out
102	1880	Witches form a book club
103	1356	Aliens are running in elections
104	1766	Invisible paint makes walls invisible
105	1451	Lawnmowers race each other
106	2023	1. Casino in Las Vegas
107	1911	Wizards declare potato thirst
108	1673	Football is prohibited
109	1857	Kittens become acclaimed directors
110	1554	Road signs make puns
111	1142	Llamas invade suburbia
112	2061	Time travel is legalized
113	1027	Baby sleeps through the night
114	1983	Book club engages in magic
115	1866	Time travelers lose their sunglasses forever
116	1927	Wizards reverse gravity spell
117	1640	Time machine out of order
118	1478	Lake festival with new visitor record
119	2069	Time-traveling cat saves history
120	1438	Actor loses award

121	1051	Airbridge to Malta
122	1645	Dragon sneezes, sets village ablaze
123	1530	Money is rationed
124	1225	Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
125	2014	Dragon becomes security guard
126	1301	Fairies open ramen shop
127	2045	Talking trees protest tree-cutting
128	1904	Talking plants start a comedy club
129	1507	Goldfish lobby for breaks
130	1920	Pigeons win chess championship
131	1928	Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
132	1158	Cactus bares its soul
133	1397	Teddy bear wins heavyweight title
134	1881	Giraffes become soccer stars
135	1848	Magic carpet takes rollercoaster
136	1147	Prime Minister executes coup
137	1774	Banker sells forgery kits
138	1240	Rain dances declared the new workout
139	2083	Sign language becomes an opera
140	1235	Trees begin speaking fluent French
141	1564	Data protection abolished
142	1703	Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
143	1462	Cats become famous authors
144	1833	Cream cheese spread on sandwich
145	1157	Fairgrounds turned into time portals
146	1290	Runner knocks over Napoleon
147	1584	Knowledge becomes priceless
148	1321	New medicine cures tonsillitis
149	1630	Statue meditates
150	2082	Leader abducted
151	1818	Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
152	1047	Aliens discover karaoke on Earth
153	1585	Rainy days profile drought
154	1500	Snakes form a band
155	1250	Talking furniture debates relationship issues
156	1219	Flying kites go rogue
157	1912	Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
158	1963	Cake steals the show
159	1662	Sloths break speed records
160	1406	Alf lands

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

Climbing to the heavens China prohibits rice cultivation Dinosaur bones turn to candy Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi Grandma skateboards to the mall **Olympic Games in Hildesheim** Unicorns invade fast food chains Ghost wins hide-and-seek Torture chamber opened Airbag explodes Bernd sells televisions The king's birthday is celebrated Knowledge of immeasurable value Clouds compete in races Dragon skeleton found